10/96 N/** 5.4.102.01
Nugget 30
V02 Series
● 266 litres/min from 10 mm body width
● Modular base system for DIN rail or surface mounting
● Multipole connection – ready for use
● Low power solenoids with built-in LED and surge
suppression

∅4 mm 0,65 0,447 2,61 158 0,16 0,14
∅6 mm 1,10 0,401 4,40 266 0,27 0,23
Ordering Information
To order, quote model number and voltage code
from tables overleaf, e.g. V025511A-B263A for a
Solenoid Pilot Actuated Set-reset internal supply
model fitted with a 24V d.c. coil.
Order bases separately, e.g. M/P43149/4 for a 4
station rail base with M5 ports.
5/2 and 5/3 Spool Valves
Solenoid Actuated
∅4, ∅6 mm or M5
14
4 2
12
5 1 3
5/2
5/3
All ports blocked mid-
position
5/3
Centre, open exhaust
mid-position
N/** 5.4.102.02 10/96
Nugget 30, V02 Series
General Information
*Insert voltage code from table below.
*Voltage Codes Electrical Details for Solenoid Operators
Manifolds and Sub-bases
Voltage Codes
12V d.c. (optional) 2
24V d.c. (standard) 3
Voltage Tolerances: ±10% rated voltage
Power: 1 W (24 V = 41 mA, 12 V = 83 mA)
Power Indicator: LED (red)
Surge Suppressor: Fly-wheel diode
Manual Override: Push button, spring return with locking facility
Insulation Class: B
Connection: Side or bottom plug connector. Only one plug
needed for double solenoid, common –Ve*
Side plug electrical connection. Bottom plug electrical connection.
Symbol Model Solenoid Connection Operator MId-position Return Operating Pilot Weight
Pilot Pressure (bar) Pressure (bar) (g)
V025516A–B26*A Internal Side plug Solenoid – Spring and Air 1,5 – 7 – 27,3
V025516A–B24*A Bottom plug
V025526A–B26*A External Side plug Solenoid – Spring and Air –0,9 – 7 0,9 minimum 27,3
V025526A–B24*A Bottom plug
V025511A–B26*A Internal Side plug Solenoid – Solenoid 1,5 – 7 – 40.8
V025511A–B24*A Bottom plug
V025522A–B26*A External Side plug Solenoid – Solenoid –0,9 – 7 0,9 minimum 40.8
V025522A–B24*A Bottom plug
V025611A–B26*A Internal Side plug Solenoid All ports blocked Solenoid 2 – 7 – 40.8
V025611A–B24*A Bottom plug
V025622A–B26*A External Side plug Solenoid All ports blocked Solenoid –0,9 – 7 0,9 minimum 40.8
V025622A–B24*A Bottom plug
V025711A–B26*A Internal Side plug Solenoid Centre, open exhaust Solenoid 2 – 7 – 40.8
V025711A–B24*A Bottom plug
V025722A–B26*A External Side plug Solenoid Centre, open exhaust Solenoid –0,9 – 7 0,9 minimum 40.8
V025722A–B24*A Bottom plug
4 2
14 12
X